
FEBRUARY 2, 2023



AGENDA
• MEETING AGENDA

• SEE AGENDA IN BINDER

• LOGISTICS
• Q&A 

• VOTING ON PROJECTS

• FEEDBACK FROM DR. O’BRIEN

• REVIEW OF FINAL RECOMMENDATION





MEETING #2 Q&A
• CONSIDER THE PROJECTS PRESENTED AT THE LAST COMMITTEE 

MEETING

• REVIEW THE PROVIDED Q&A

• ARE THERE ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS YOU HAVE?



FEEDBACK FROM 
THE COMMITTEE WORK

DR. O’BRIEN



BREAK



REVISED BOND PACKAGES
OPTION #1 ORIGINAL PACKAGE

(EST 7 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #2 

(EST 9 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #3 

(EST 10 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #4

(EST 13 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)

Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000

Stallworth Renovation $18,000,000 Stallworth Renovation $0 Stallworth Renovation $0 Stallworth Renovation $0

College and Career Center $20,704,075 New Stadium $105,000,000 New Stadium $0 New Stadium $105,000,000

Elementary #18 $39,905,601 College and Career Center $20,704,075 College and Career Center $20,704,075 College and Career Center $20,704,075

ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 Elementary #18 $39,905,601 Elementary #18 $39,905,601 Elementary #18 $39,905,601

FCA $15,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000

GCM Wing $18,443,354 FCA $15,000,000 FCA $15,000,000 FCA $15,000,000

Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 GCM Wing $18,443,354 GCM Wing $18,443,354 GCM Wing $18,443,354

San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180

Safety and Security $15,000,000 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923

Special Olympics $11,874,556 Safety and Security $15,000,000 Safety and Security $15,000,000 Safety and Security $15,000,000

Sterling HS Phase 1 $71,963,085 Special Olympics $11,874,556 Special Olympics $11,874,556 Special Olympics $11,874,556

Transportation $5,000,000 Sterling HS Phase 1 $71,963,085 Sterling HS Full Replacement $200,000,000 Sterling HS Full Replacement $200,000,000

Technology $20,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000

Total: $258,609,774 Technology $20,000,000 Technology $20,000,000 Technology $20,000,000

Total: $345,609,774 Total: $368,646,689 Total: $473,646,689



REVISED BOND PACKAGES
OPTION #1 ORIGINAL PACKAGE

(EST 7 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #2 

(EST 9 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #3 

(EST 10 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)
OPTION #4

(EST 13 CENT I&S TAX RATE INCREASE)

Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000 Athletics Projects $5,000,000

Stallworth Renovation $18,000,000 Stallworth Renovation $0 Stallworth Renovation $18,000,000 Stallworth Renovation $0

College and Career Center $20,704,075 New Stadium $105,000,000 New Stadium $0 New Stadium $105,000,000

Elementary #18 $39,905,601 College and Career Center $20,704,075 College and Career Center $20,704,075 College and Career Center $20,704,075

ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 Elementary #18 $39,905,601 Elementary #18 $39,905,601 Elementary #18 $39,905,601

FCA $15,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000 ELA Exhibits $3,000,000

GCM Wing $18,443,354 FCA $15,000,000 FCA $15,000,000 FCA $15,000,000

Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 GCM Wing $18,443,354 GCM Wing $18,443,354 GCM Wing $18,443,354

San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180 Lee HS Reno $3,897,180

Safety and Security $15,000,000 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923 San Jacinto Reno $10,821,923

Special Olympics $11,874,556 Safety and Security $15,000,000 Safety and Security $15,000,000 Safety and Security $15,000,000

Sterling HS Phase 1 $71,963,085 Special Olympics $11,874,556 Special Olympics $11,874,556 Special Olympics $11,874,556

Transportation $5,000,000 Sterling HS Phase 1 $71,963,085 Sterling HS Full Replacement $200,000,000 Sterling HS Full Replacement $200,000,000

Technology $20,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000 Transportation $5,000,000

Total: $258,609,774 Technology $20,000,000 Technology $20,000,000 Technology $20,000,000

Total: $345,609,774 Total: $386,646,689 Total: $473,646,689



BOARD RECOMMENDATION
• NOMINATIONS FOR COMMITTEE PRESENTERS AT THE FEBRUARY 

6TH BOARD MEETING TO PROVIDE A RECOMMENDATION FOR THE 
BOARD 

• LUNCH MEETING TOMORROW, FEBRUARY 3RD FROM 11:00-12:30


	Slide 1: FEBRUARY 2, 2023
	Slide 2: AGENDA
	Slide 3
	Slide 4: MEETING #2 Q&A
	Slide 5: FEEDBACK FROM  THE COMMITTEE WORK  DR. O’BRIEN
	Slide 6: BREAK
	Slide 7: REVISED BOND PACKAGES
	Slide 8: REVISED BOND PACKAGES
	Slide 9: BOARD RECOMMENDATION

